
Memorandum 
 

Date: October 17, 2025 

To: All City Employees 

From: Crystal Cummings, Executive Assistant  

Re: 2026 Holidays 

 

The following are Holidays for 2026 per WV Code 2-2-1: City Offices will be closed.  

 

DATE DAY OF THE WEEK OBSERVANCE 
January 1, 2026 Thursday New Year’s Day 
January 2, 2026 Friday New Year’s Day extended– by 

council  
January 19, 2026 Monday Martin Luther King’s Birthday 
February 16, 2026 Monday Presidents’ Day 
May 12, 2026 Tuesday WV Primary Election Day  
May 25, 2026 Monday Memorial Day 
June 19, 2026 Friday Juneteenth/West Virginia Day  
July 3, 2026 Friday Independence Day 
September 7, 2026 Monday Labor Day 
October 12, 2026 Monday Columbus Day 
November 3, 2026 Tuesday General Election Day  
November 11, 2026 Wednesday Veterans’ Day 
November 26, 2026 Thursday  Thanksgiving Day 
November 27, 2026 Friday Lincolns’ Day 
December 25, 2026 Friday Christmas Day 
January 1, 2027 Friday New Year’s Day 

 


